PROFESSIONAL HOODS
CL
21"
F
E
9-1/2" MAX.
22" minimum
door opening
allowance
Conduit
48-1/2"
Cutout depth
23-1/2" MIN
47" to
bottom of
junction box
D
Junction box
location
2 x 4 or
equivalent runners
level with bottom of
cutout and flush
with sides of cutout
or solid bottom floor
Suitable
bracing
to support
runners
(must support 375 lbs.)
Cabinet 30"
A –  Overlap of oven at top of cutout 1"
B –  Overlap of oven over side of edges of cutout 3/4"
C –  Overlap of oven at bottom of cutout 1-1/4"
 Oven
D –  Install depth                                                             23-1/2"
   E – Overall height with trim 53"
F  – Overall width 29-3/4"
CT9550
Cutout width
28-1/2" MIN.
28-5/8" MAX.
B
A
C
Cutout height
50-1/4" MIN.
without pedestal
51-13/16" MIN.
51-15/16" MAX.
with pedestal
Recommended
minimum
cutout location
from the floor
12"
30''
PAGE 1 OF 2 Product Specification Revised 8/23
PROFESSIONAL OVERSIZED HOOD
Polished living and unlacquered brass bands with brushed brass body
ZVC53DWB1
53" BRASS HOOD — ZVC53DWB1
Overall Width (inches) 53"
Overall Height (inches) 34"
Overall Depth (inches) 25"
Overall Weight (pounds) 93 lbs.
Full Warranty 2 Year
Monogram 42" Custom Hood
Insert required for installation.
UVC9420SLSS
CONTACT FIRSTBUILD.COM/INVENTIONS/MONOGRAM-HOOD-DUCT-COVER/
TO PURCHASE A HOOD DUCT COVER TO PAIR WITH YOUR MONOGRAM HOOD.
For brass hood only, unlacquered brass is a living finish that requires additional use and care. See Keeler Brass Company Product Care Card for more details.
40"
34"
18"
53" 25"
53" 25 3/4"
30"
17"
38"
2” Brass Band
Top and Bottom
2” Brass Band
Top and Bottom
40"
34"
18"
53" 25"
53" 25 3/4"
30"
17"
38"
2” Brass Band
Top and Bottom
2” Brass Band
Top and Bottom
For questions about your
appliance, please call 1-800-626-2000.
PROFESSIONAL HOODS INSTALLATION
CL
21"
F
E
9-1/2" MAX.
22" minimum
door opening
allowance
Conduit
48-1/2"
Cutout depth
23-1/2" MIN
47" to
bottom of
junction box
D
Junction box
location
2 x 4 or
equivalent runners
level with bottom of
cutout and flush
with sides of cutout
or solid bottom floor
Suitable
bracing
to support
runners
(must support 375 lbs.)
Cabinet 30"
A –  Overlap of oven at top of cutout 1"
B –  Overlap of oven over side of edges of cutout 3/4"
C –  Overlap of oven at bottom of cutout 1-1/4"
 Oven
D –  Install depth                                                             23-1/2"
   E – Overall height with trim 53"
F  – Overall width 29-3/4"
CT9550
Cutout width
28-1/2" MIN.
28-5/8" MAX.
B
A
C
Cutout height
50-1/4" MIN.
without pedestal
51-13/16" MIN.
51-15/16" MAX.
with pedestal
Recommended
minimum
cutout location
from the floor
12"
30''
PAGE 2 OF 2 Product Specification Revised 8/23
This hood is designed to be installed onto a wall.
Install this hood 30" minimum to 36" maximum
above the cooking surface.
In this installation, the ductwork running from the top
of the hood will be concealed in the soffit or upper
cabinetry.
In this installation, the ductwork running from the back
of the hood goes directly into the wall.
BACK VENT INSTALLATION
SOFFIT OR UPPER CABINETS
TOP VENT INSTALLATION
NOTE: Clearances may vary due to type of cooking product
and local codes. Check with local inspectors to be sure
standard is applicable.
SOFFIT OR UPPER CABINETS
Top Vent Installation
30" MIN.
36" MAX.
Back Vent Installation
30" MIN.
36" MAX.
SOFFIT OR UPPER CABINETS
Top Vent Installation
30" MIN.
36" MAX.
Back Vent Installation
30" MIN.
36" MAX.
For questions about your
appliance, please call 1-800-626-2000.